900460980 08/03/2018

900460980

08/03/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM484664

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goldman Sachs Bank USA, as Collateral Agent		08/02/2018	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA		
Name:	Alliance Relocation Services, Inc. LLC	
Street Address:	5001 U.S. Highway 30 West	
City:	Fort Wayne	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46818	
Entity Type:	Germaratiers: DELAWARE Limited Liability Company	
Name:	Allied Van Lines, Inc.	
Street Address:	17 W 110 22nd Street	
City:	Oakbrook Terrace	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60181	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	Global Van Lines, LLC	
Street Address:	5001 U.S. Highway 30 West	
City:	Fort Wayne	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46816	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA	
Name:	North American Van Lines, Inc.	
Street Address:	5001 U.S. Highway 30 West	
City:	Fort Wayne	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46816 .	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	SIRVA Relocation LLC	
Street Address:	6200 Oak Tree Slvd	
City:	Independence	
λ		

State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44131
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Smartbox Solutions, Inc.
Street Address:	5001 U.S. Highway 30 West
City:	Fort Wayne
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46818
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 63

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3243594	A ALLIANCE
Registration Number:	1957420	1
Registration Number:	870642	1
Registration Number:	1903048	ALLIED
Registration Number:	1583985	ALLIED
Registration Number:	515823	ALLIED VAN LINES
Registration Number:	1558363	CAMIS
Registration Number:	2405106	EXPRESS 1
Registration Number:	2405105	EXPRESS1
Registration Number:	1209044	EXTRA CARE PROTECTION
Registration Number:	3250687	GLOBALCOM
Registration Number:	3585186	IMOVE.COM
Registration Number:	4471199	QLAB
Registration Number:	4182782	RELOGENIUS
Registration Number:	3301871	SIRVA
Registration Number:	2870120	SIRVA
Registration Number:	2858430	SIRVA
Registration Number:	4706421	SIRVA WORLDWIDE RELOCATION & MOVING
Registration Number:	3320652	TRIDENT
Registration Number:	897127	GLOBAL
Registration Number:	1119228	GLOBAL
Registration Number:	903656	GLOBAL
Registration Number:	948409	
Registration Number:	914752	
Registration Number:	4140924	DRIVER ROAD SERVICES
Registration Number:	1580611	E
Registration Number:	3533666	HOME TOUCH!

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2270122	HOME TOUCH!	
Registration Number:	2230958	HOME-TO-HOME	
Registration Number:	2976122	IF IT'S IMPORTANT TO YOU, IT'S IMPORTANT	
Registration Number:	917431	NORTHAMERICAN	
Registration Number:	1310419	NORTH AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL	
Registration Number:	915264	NORTHAMERICAN VANLINES	
Registration Number:	3291833	PRICELOCK	
Registration Number:	3288883	PRICELOCK	
Registration Number:	3923739	UPGRADE YOUR MOVE TO: BUSINESS CLASS	
Registration Number:	1714226	WORLDTRAC	
Registration Number:	4143981	BVO SUNSET	
Registration Number:	3948386	COREGUARDAV	
Registration Number:	2182901	FLEXFEE	
Registration Number:	3948385	FLEXGUARD AV	
Registration Number:	4103173	GLOBALCONNECTIONS	
Registration Number:	4496247	LUMP SUM XPRESS	
Registration Number:	3488637	RISKGUARD	
Registration Number:	3488634	RISKGUARD AVX	
Registration Number:	3488635	RISKGUARD BVX	
Registration Number: 3948387 SECUREGUARDAV		SECUREGUARDAV	
Registration Number:	3986259	SELECTGUARDAV	
Registration Number:	3938586	SIRVA LSX	
Registration Number:	2142300	THE UNBUYOUT	
Registration Number:	3935161	TOTAL RELOCATION ASSESSMENT CALCULATOR (
Registration Number:	3958654	TRAC	
Registration Number:	3463094	SMARTBOX	
Registration Number:	2864385	SMARTBOX A B	
Registration Number:	3463097	SMARTBOX AB	
Serial Number:	87010437	1 ALLIED	
Serial Number:	87010446	1	
Serial Number:	87039495	SIRVA	
Serial Number: 87132024 GLOBAL VAN LINES		GLOBAL VAN LINES	
Serial Number:	86924303	GLOBAL VAN LINES	
Serial Number:	r: 87130781 GLOBAL VAN LINES		
Serial Number: 87010413 NORTHAMERICAN		NORTHAMERICAN	
Serial Number:	87010425		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-494-5225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2: Cogency Global Inc.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F178477
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William Schmidt
SIGNATURE:	/William Schmidt/
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2018

Total Attachments: 10

source=SIRVA Trademark Release#page7.tif

source=SIRVA Trademark Release#page8.tif

source=SIRVA Trademark Release#page9.tif

source=SIRVA Trademark Release#page10.tif

source=SIRVA Trademark Release#page11.tif

source=SIRVA Trademark Release#page12.tif

source=SIRVA Trademark Release#page13.tif

source=SIRVA Trademark Release#page14.tif

source=SIRVA Trademark Release#page15.tif

source=SIRVA Trademark Release#page16.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL, dated August 2, 2018 (this "Release"), is made by GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA, as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of ALLIED INTERNATIONAL N.A., INC., a Delaware corporation ("Allied International"), ALLIED VAN LINES, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Allied Van Lines"), NORTH AMERICAN VAN LINES, INC., a Delaware corporation ("North American Van Lines"), SIRVA RELOCATION LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("SIRVA Relocation"), ALLIANCE RELOCATION SERVICES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Alliance Relocation"), GLOBAL VAN LINES, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company ("Global Van Lines"), and SMARTBOX SOLUTIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Smartbox" and, together with Allied International, Allied Van Lines, North American Van Lines, SIRVA Relocation, Alliance Relocation and Global Van Lines, the "Obligors"). Capitalized terms used in this Release and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Credit Agreement or the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement referred to below.

- A. Reference is made to (i) that certain Credit Agreement dated as of November 22, 2016 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among SIRVA Worldwide, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), SIRVA, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), the lenders from time to time party thereto (the "Lenders") and GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA, as administrative agent for the Lenders and collateral agent for the Secured Parties, and (ii) that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated as of November 22, 2016 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement"), made by Holdings, the Borrower, the Obligors and each of the other Subsidiaries of the Borrower signatory thereto, in favor of the Collateral Agent.
- Pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, (i) Allied International, Allied Van Lines, North American Van Lines, SIRVA Relocation and SIRVA Relocation as successor by merger to Executive Relocation Corporation executed that certain Grant of Security Interest in Copyright Rights dated as of November 22, 2016 (the "Copyright Agreement", and the Collateral (as defined therein) in which a security interest was granted thereunder, the "Copyright Collateral"), in favor of the Collateral Agent, recorded with the U.S. Copyright Office on December 20, 2016 at V9928 D025, and (ii) Alliance Relocation, Allied Van Lines, Global Van Lines, North American Van Lines, SIRVA Relocation and Smartbox executed that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights dated as of November 22, 2016 (the "Trademark Agreement", and the Collateral (as defined therein) in which a security interest was granted thereunder, the "Trademark Collateral"; the Trademark Agreement, together with the Copyright Agreement, being referred to herein collectively as the "IP Security Agreements"), in favor of the Collateral Agent, recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 22, 2016 at Reel/Frame No. 5950/001, pursuant to which each of applicable Obligors party thereto pledged and granted a continuing security interest in, and a right of setoff against, and agreed to assign, transfer and convey, upon demand made upon the occurrence and

during the continuance of an Event of Default without requiring further action by either party and to be effective upon such demand, all of such Obligor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Copyright Collateral or the Trademark Collateral, as the case may be, to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties to secure payment, performance and observance of the Obligations.

C. In connection with the repayment in full of all principal, interest, fees and other amounts outstanding under the Credit Agreement, and the release of security interests under the Loan Documents, each Obligor has informed the Collateral Agent of its desire to obtain the release of all right, title and interest of the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties and each other grantee or beneficiary, in and to the Copyright Collateral and the Trademark Collateral granted under the IP Security Agreements.

Accordingly, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent does hereby release, terminate, cancel, relinquish and discharge any and all security interests and rights of setoff it has in and against the Copyright Collateral and the Trademark Collateral and reassigns, retransfers and reconveys all right, title and interest it has in, to and under the Copyright Collateral and the Trademark Collateral to the applicable Obligor, including without limitation the Copyright Collateral and the Trademark Collateral listed on Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

The Collateral Agent agrees, or authorizes the Obligors (or their respective designees), to make filings with the U.S. Copyright Office and U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and take further actions, in each case as reasonably requested by the Obligors and at the sole expense of the Obligors, to evidence the release and termination of the Collateral Agent's security interests in the Copyright Collateral and the Trademark Collateral. This Release and any further documents and the performance of any actions by the Collateral Agent are made without representation or warranty by, or recourse to, the Collateral Agent or any other Secured Party.

THIS RELEASE AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE COLLATERAL AGENT AND THE OBLIGORS UNDER THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK (OTHER THAN ANY MANDATORY PROVISIONS OF THE UCC RELATING TO THE LAW GOVERNING PERFECTION AND THE EFFECT OF PERFECTION OF THE SECURITY INTEREST).

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

[[3861366]]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has executed this Release as of the date first set forth above.

GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA, as Collateral Agent

by

Yame)

Douglas Tansey Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Release]

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Copyright Registrations and Applications

Granting Party	<u>Title</u>	Registration No.	Registration
Allied International N. A., Inc.	Allied International insurance system user guide	TXu 714-999	<u>Date</u> 10/23/1995
Allied International N. A., Inc.	Allied International Marine Insurance Application (computer program)	TXu 715-000	10/23/1995
Allied International N. A., Inc.	Allied International Marine Insurance Application: Marine Insurance Application turnover documents	TXu 715-001	10/23/1995
Allied Van Lines, Inc.	Allied Van Lines agents index to AVL policies and procedures	TX 32-288	5/4/1978
Allied Van Lines, Inc.	Allied Van Lines move to freedom 1984- 1986	PAu 747-317	1/31/1985
Allied Van Lines, Inc.	How to book and service air freight	TX 104-453	4/10/1978
Allied Van Lines, Inc.	Introduction to air freight	TX 47-582	4/6/1978
Allied Van Lines, Inc.	Move with confidence: Your Guide to Moving to Canada	TX 5-079-453	10/20/1999
Allied Van Lines, Inc.	Moving forward	TXu 1-066-642	2/27/2003
Allied Van Lines, Inc.	Quality of service audit customer survey/Allied's Customer Satisfaction Index	TX 5-085-209	10/27/1999
North American Van Lines, Inc.	"A Guide to Cargo Claims Adjustment"	A199268	1970
North American Van Lines, Inc.	"Glossary of Moving Terms"	A945990	10/2/1967
North American Van Lines, Inc.	"How North American Van Lines Solves Exhibit Display Problems"	Kk-127682	5/1957
North American Van Lines, Inc.	"I Went to Fort Wayne, Indiana to Cover the Thrilling Story of "People On The Go"	Kk-132402	1957
North American Van Lines, Inc.	"Man on the Go" tells the best route to a new home"	Kk-134277	4/1958
North American Van Lines, Inc.	"MOVING THE HUMAN ELEMENT"	TX 2-868-225	7/2/1990
North American Van Lines, Inc.	"Moving?"	Kk-134978	6/1958
North American Van Lines, Inc.	"North American Van Lines Carton Content/North American Van Lines P.O.B. Cartons"	A556204	3/29/1974
North American Van Lines, Inc.	"North American Van Lines Meets The Challenge Of 30,000,000 People on the Move"	Kk-123817	2/1957

[[3861366]]

Granting Party	<u>Title</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
North American Van Lines, Inc.	"The Show Goes On" with exhibits shipped like North American "Wife-Approved" Moves	Kk-120280	9/8/1956
North American Van Lines, Inc.	Direct-wire Dispatching assures on- time service in North American "Wife- Approved" Moves	Kk-119136	8/18/1956
North American Van Lines, Inc.	Exhibit displays handled as safely as North American "Wife-Approved" Moves	Kk-120281	9/1/1956
North American Van Lines, Inc.	High-Value Products gentled just like North American "Wife-Approved Moves"	Kk-119137	7/28/1956
North American Van Lines, Inc.	High-Value Products gentled just like North American "Wife-Approved" Moves	Kk-122305	9/17/1956
North American Van Lines, Inc.	Keep precious possessions safe with a "Wife-Approved" Household Move	Kk-120283	10/13/1956
North American Van Lines, Inc.	Moving? Guard fine furnishings with a "Wife-Approved" Household Move	Kk-122306	11/1956
North American Van Lines, Inc.	New Furnishings get the same gentle handling as North American "Wife-Approved" Moves	Kk-120282	8/1956
North American Van Lines, Inc.	North American Agents are famous for "Wife-Approved" Moving Service	Kk-119135	8/1956
North American Van Lines, Inc.	Pillow-Safe Packing protects every article in North American "Wife-Approved" Moves	Kk-120286	9/22/1956
North American Van Lines, Inc.	When you move - get the protection of a "Wife-Approved" Household Move	Kk-120277	9/15/1956
North American Van Lines, Inc.	Your North American Agent gives you "Wife-Approved" Moving Service	Kk-120279	10/1956
SIRVA Relocation LLC	Cybertunities	TX 4-723-524	1/20/1998
SIRVA Relocation LLC	Guide for Relocating Families	TX 2-972-967	12/6/1990
SIRVA Relocation LLC	Homefinding Correspondence Course	TX 2-968-328	12/6/1990
SIRVA Relocation LLC	Homepool Agent Training Course – Homefinding	TX 2-970-065	12/5/1990
SIRVA Relocation LLC	Homepool Agent Training Course — Valuation	TX 3-027-897	2/19/1991
SIRVA Relocation LLC	Homepool Training Agent	TX 2-973-134	12/5/1990
SIRVA Relocation LLC	Listing Correspondence Course	TX 2-968-321	12/6/1990
SIRVA Relocation LLC	Making Your Next Home A Smart Buy	TX 3-061-317	2/19/1991
SIRVA Relocation LLC	The Art of Relocation Pricing	TX 2-993-218	12/31/1990
SIRVA Relocation LLC	The Relocation Industry and Benefits	TX 2-972-312	12/5/1990
SIRVA Relocation LLC	The Relocation Industry and Benefits	TX 2-968-325	12/6/1990
SIRVA Relocation LLC	The Secret of Selling and Buying Your Home	TX 3-061-327	2/19/1991

Granting Party	<u>Title</u>	Registration No.	Registration
			<u>Date</u>
SIRVA Relocation LLC	What If Your Home Does Not Sell	TX 3-065-934	12/27/1990
SIRVA Relocation LLC	What To Do If Your Home Does Not Sell	TX 2-968-326	12/6/1990
SIRVA Relocation LLC	When Its Time To Really Sell Your Home	TX 3-061-319	2/19/1991
SIRVA Relocation LLC	Wisebuys How to Negotiate for Your Next Home	TX 2-968-327	12/6/1990
SIRVA Relocation LLC	Wisebuys Negotiating Kit	TX 2-994-212	12/27/1990
SIRVA Relocation LLC	Your Relocation	TX 3-061-322	1/2/1991
SIRVA Relocation LLC	Your Relocation — Guaranteed Sales Price Counseling	TX 3-003-509	12/31/1990
SIRVA Relocation LLC	Your Relocation — Profit Plus Counseling	TX 3-061-321	1/2/1991
SIRVA Relocation LLC as successor by merger to Executive Relocation Corporation	How to choose a real-estate broker	TX 0001767776	1986
SIRVA Relocation LLC as successor by merger to Executive Relocation Corporation	How to market your home	TX 0001789063	1986
SIRVA Relocation LLC as successor by merger to Executive Relocation Corporation	Managing your realtor	TX 0001767789	1986
SIRVA Relocation LLC as successor by merger to Executive Relocation Corporation	Relocation appraisals	TX 0001860921	1986
SIRVA Relocation LLC as successor by merger to Executive Relocation Corporation	Your relocation program	TX 0001860920	1986

U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications

NUMBER DATE	GRANTING PARTY	TRADEMARK	APP/REG	FILING/REG
Services. Inc.			NUMBER	DATE
Allied Van Lines, Inc. 1& DESIGN (In Color) 1,957,420 0220/1996	Alliance Relocation		3,243,594	5/22/2007
Allied Van Lines, Inc. Land DESIGN 870,642 06/03/1969				
Allied Van Lines, Inc. ALLIED & DESIGN 1,903,048 0704/1995 O2/20/1990 Allied Van Lines, Inc. ALLIED TRAILER (BLACK & WHITE) 87/010,437 O4/22/2016 Allied Van Lines, Inc. ALLIED TRAILER (BLACK & WHITE) 87/010,446 O4/22/2016 Allied Van Lines, Inc. ALLIED TRAILER (COLOR) 87/010,446 O4/22/2016 Allied Van Lines, Inc. ALLIED VAN LINES 515,823 O9/26/1989 Allied Van Lines, Inc. CAMIS (Stylized) 1,558,363 O9/26/1989 Allied Van Lines, Inc. CAMIS (Stylized) 2,405,106 11/21/2000 Allied Van Lines, Inc. EXPRESS 1 (Stylized) 2,405,106 11/21/2000 Allied Van Lines, Inc. EXPRESS 1 (Stylized) 2,405,106 11/21/2000 Allied Van Lines, Inc. EXTRA CARE PROTECTION 1,209,044 O9/14/1982 O9/14/14/1982 O9/14/14/14/14/14/14/14/14/14/14/14/14/14/				
Allied Van Lines, Inc. ALLIED & DESIGN 1,583,985 02/20/1990 Allied Van Lines, Inc. ALLIED TRAILER (BLACK & WHITE) 87/010,437 04/22/2016 Allied Van Lines, Inc. ALLIED TRAILER (COLOR) 87/010,446 04/22/2016 Allied Van Lines, Inc. ALLIED VAN LINES 515,823 09/27/1949 Allied Van Lines, Inc. CAMIS (Stylized) 1,558,363 09/26/1989 Allied Van Lines, Inc. EXPRESS 1 2,405,106 11/21/2000 Allied Van Lines, Inc. EXPRESS 1 2,405,105 11/21/2000 Allied Van Lines, Inc. EXPRESS 1 (Stylized) 2,405,105 11/21/2000 Allied Van Lines, Inc. GLOBALCOM 3,250,687 06/12/2007 Allied Van Lines, Inc. GLOBALCOM 3,250,687 06/12/2007 Allied Van Lines, Inc. MOVE.COM 3,585,186 03/10/2009 Allied Van Lines, Inc. MOVE.COM 3,585,186 03/10/2009 Allied Van Lines, Inc. RELOGENIUS 4,471,199 01/21/2014 Allied Van Lines, Inc. SIRVA & Design 87/039,495 05/17/2016 Allied Van Lines, Inc. SIRVA & Design 87/039,495 05/17/2016 Allied Van Lines, Inc. SIRVA & Design (Solid Platinum) (Class 35, 3,301,871 10/02/2007 Allied Van Lines, Inc. SIRVA & Design (Class 35, 36, 39) 2,870,120 08/03/2004 Allied Van Lines, Inc. SIRVA & Design (Class 35, 36, 39) 2,888,430 06/29/2004 Allied Van Lines, Inc. SIRVA & Design (Class 35, 36, 39) 2,888,430 06/29/2004 Allied Van Lines, Inc. SIRVA & Design (Class 35, 36, 39) 2,888,430 06/29/2004 Allied Van Lines, Inc. SIRVA & Design (Class 35, 36, 39) 2,888,430 06/29/2004 Allied Van Lines, Inc. SIRVA & Design (Class 35, 36, 39) 2,870,120 08/03/2004 Allied Van Lines, Inc. GLOBAL (CLASS 16) 1,119,228 05/29/1979 Global Van Lines, Inc. GLOBAL (CLASS 16) 1,119,228 05/29/1979 Global Van Lines, Inc. GLOBAL (CLASS 16) 1,119,228 05/29/1979 Global Van Lines, Inc. GLOBAL (CLASS 16) 1,119,228 05/29/1979 Global Van Lines, Inc. GLOBAL (CLASS 16) 1,119,228 05/29/1979 Global Van Lines, Inc. GLOBAL VAN LINES & Design (Class 35) 8/1/20,24 05	Allied Van Lines, Inc.	1 and DESIGN	/	
Allied Van Lines, Inc. ALLIED TRAILER (BLACK & WHITE) 87/010,437 04/22/2016 Allied Van Lines, Inc. ALLIED VAN LINES 57/010,446 04/22/2016 Allied Van Lines, Inc. ALLIED VAN LINES 515,823 09/27/1949 Allied Van Lines, Inc. CAMIS (Swlized) 1,558,363 09/26/1989 Allied Van Lines, Inc. EXPRESS 1 2,405,106 11/21/2000 Allied Van Lines, Inc. EXPRESS 1 (Swlized) 2,405,106 11/21/2000 Allied Van Lines, Inc. EXPRESS 1 (Swlized) 2,405,105 11/21/2000 Allied Van Lines, Inc. EXTRA CARE PROTECTION 1,209,044 09/14/1982 Allied Van Lines, Inc. GLOBALCOM 3,250,687 06/12/2007 Allied Van Lines, Inc. MOVE.COM 3,585,186 03/10/2009 Allied Van Lines, Inc. QLAB 4,471,199 01/21/2014 Allied Van Lines, Inc. SIRVA & Design 4,471,199 01/21/2014 Allied Van Lines, Inc. SIRVA & Design 87/039,495 05/17/2016 Allied Van Lines, Inc. SIRVA & Design 87/039,495 05/17/2016 Allied Van Lines, Inc. SIRVA & Design (Solid Platinum) (Class 35, 3, 301,871 10/02/2007 Allied Van Lines, Inc. SIRVA & Design (Class 35, 36, 39) 2,870,120 08/03/2004 Allied Van Lines, Inc. SIRVA & OSIGN (Class 35, 36, 39) 2,858,430 06/29/2004 Allied Van Lines, Inc. SIRVA WORLDWIDE RELOCATION & 4,706,421 03/24/2015 MOVING Allied Van Lines, Inc. GLOBAL & DESIGN (CLASS 39) 897,127 08/18/1970 Global Van Lines, Inc. GLOBAL & DESIGN (CLASS 39) 897,127 08/18/1970 Global Van Lines, Inc. GLOBAL (CLASS 16) 1,119,228 05/29/1979 Global Van Lines, Inc. GLOBAL VAN LINES & Design (Class 35, 39) 87/130,781 08/08/2016 Global Van Lines, Inc. GLOBAL VAN LINES & Design (Class 35, 39) 87/130,781 08/08/2016 Global Van Lines, Inc. GLOBAL VAN LINES & Design (Class 35, 39) 87/130,781 08/08/2016 Global Van Lines, Inc. GLOBAL VAN LINES & Design (Class 35, 39) 87/130,781 08/08/2016 Global Van Lines, Inc. GLOBAL VAN LINES & Design (Class 35, 39) 87/130,781 08/08/2016 North American Van Lines, Inc. GLOBAL	Allied Van Lines, Inc.	ALLIED	1,903,048	07/04/1995
Allied Van Lines, Inc. ALLIED TRAILER (COLOR) 87/010,446 04/22/2016 Allied Van Lines, Inc. ALLIED VAN LINES 515,823 09/27/1949 Allied Van Lines, Inc. CAMIS (Stylized) 1,558,363 09/26/1989 Allied Van Lines, Inc. EXPRESS 1 2,405,106 11/21/2000 Allied Van Lines, Inc. EXPRESS 1 2,405,105 11/21/2000 Allied Van Lines, Inc. EXPRESS 1 3,250,687 06/12/2007 Allied Van Lines, Inc. GLOBALCOM 3,250,687 06/12/2007 Allied Van Lines, Inc. IMOVE.COM 3,585,186 03/10/2009 Allied Van Lines, Inc. OLAB 4,471,199 01/21/2014 Allied Van Lines, Inc. SIRVA & Design 4,182,782 07/31/2012 Allied Van Lines, Inc. SIRVA & Design (Solid Platinum) (Class 35, 3,301,871 10/02/2007 36,39) 33,639) 2,870,120 08/03/2004 Allied Van Lines, Inc. SIRVA & Design (Class 35, 36,39) 2,870,120 08/03/2004 Allied Van Lines, Inc. SIRVA & Design (Class 35, 36,39) 2,870,120 08/03/2004 Allied Van Lines, Inc. SIRVA (Class 35, 36,39) 2,878,120 03/24/2015 MOVING Allied Van Lines, Inc. SIRVA (Class 35, 36,39) 2,878,120 03/24/2015 MOVING Allied Van Lines, Inc. SIRVA (Class 35, 36,39) 2,878,120 03/24/2015 MOVING Allied Van Lines, Inc. GLOBAL & DESIGN (CLASS 39) 897,127 08/18/1970 Global Van Lines, Inc. GLOBAL & DESIGN (CLASS 39) 897,127 08/18/1970 Global Van Lines, Inc. GLOBAL & DESIGN (CLASS 39) 897,130,781 08/08/2016 Global Van Lines, Inc. GLOBAL VAN LINES & Design (Class 35, 39) 87/130,781 08/08/2016 Morth American Van Lines, Inc. GLOBAL VAN LINES & Design (Class 35, 39) 87/130,781 08/08/2016 Morth American Van Lines, Inc. GLOBAL VAN LINES & Design (Class 35, 39) 87/130,781 08/08/2016 Morth American Van Lines, Inc. GLOBAL VAN LINES & Design 4,140,924 05/15/2012 Lines, Inc. North Amer	Allied Van Lines, Inc.		1,583,985	02/20/1990
Allied Van Lines, Inc. ALLIED VAN LINES 515,823 09/27/1949 Allied Van Lines, Inc. CAMIS (Stylized) 1,558,363 09/26/1989 Allied Van Lines, Inc. EXPRESS 2,405,106 11/21/2000 Allied Van Lines, Inc. EXPRESS 2,405,105 11/21/2000 Allied Van Lines, Inc. EXPRESS (Stylized) 2,405,105 11/21/2000 Allied Van Lines, Inc. EXTRA CARE PROTECTION 1,209,044 09/14/1982 Allied Van Lines, Inc. GLOBALCOM 3,250,687 06/12/2007 Allied Van Lines, Inc. IMOVE.COM 3,588,186 03/10/2009 Allied Van Lines, Inc. QLAB 4,471,199 01/21/2014 Allied Van Lines, Inc. QLAB 4,471,199 01/21/2014 Allied Van Lines, Inc. SIRVA & Design 87/039,495 05/17/2016 Allied Van Lines, Inc. SIRVA & Design (Solid Platinum) (Class 35, 3,301,871 10/02/2007 Allied Van Lines, Inc. SIRVA & Design (Class 35, 36, 39) 2,870,120 08/03/2004 Allied Van Lines, Inc. SIRVA & Design (Class 35, 36, 39) 2,870,120 08/03/2004 Allied Van Lines, Inc. SIRVA & WORLDWIDE RELOCATION & 4,706,421 03/24/2015 Allied Van Lines, Inc. GLOBAL & DESIGN (CLASS 39) 897,127 08/18/1970 Global Van Lines, Inc. GLOBAL & DESIGN (CLASS 39) 897,127 08/18/1970 Global Van Lines, Inc. GLOBAL & DESIGN (CLASS 39) 897,127 08/18/1970 Global Van Lines, Inc. GLOBAL & DESIGN (CLASS 39) 80/24,303 03/01/2016 Global Van Lines, Inc. GLOBAL VAN LINES & Design (Class 35, 39) 80/924,303 03/01/2016 Global Van Lines, Inc. GLOBAL VAN LINES & Design (Class 39) 80/924,303 03/01/2016 Global Van Lines, Inc. GLOBAL VAN LINES & Design (Class 39) 80/924,303 03/01/2016 Global Van Lines, Inc. GLOBAL VAN LINES & Design (Class 39) 80/924,303 03/01/2016 Global Van Lines, Inc. GLOBAL VAN LINES & Design (Class 39) 80/924,303 03/01/2016 Global Van Lines, Inc. GLOBAL VAN LINES & Design (Class 39) 80/924,303 03/01/2016 Global Van Lines, Inc. GLOBAL VAN LINES & Design (Class 39) 80/924,303 03/01/2016 Global Van Lines, Inc. GLOBAL VAN LINES	Allied Van Lines, Inc.	ALLIED TRAILER (BLACK & WHITE)	87/010,437	04/22/2016
Allied Van Lines, Inc. CAMIS (Stylized) 1,558,363 09/26/1989 Allied Van Lines, Inc. EXPRESS 1 2,405,106 11/21/2000 11/21/2000 Allied Van Lines, Inc. EXPRESS 1 (Stylized) 2,405,106 11/21/2000 Allied Van Lines, Inc. EXPRESS 1 (Stylized) 2,405,105 11/21/2000 Allied Van Lines, Inc. EXTRA CARE PROTECTION 1,209,044 09/14/1982 Allied Van Lines, Inc. IMOVE.COM 3,250,687 06/12/2007 Allied Van Lines, Inc. IMOVE.COM 3,585,186 03/10/2009 Allied Van Lines, Inc. QLAB 4,471,199 01/21/2014 Allied Van Lines, Inc. SIRVA & Design S7/039,495 05/17/2016 Allied Van Lines, Inc. SIRVA & Design (Solid Platinum) (Class 35, 3,301,871 10/02/2007 36,39) 36,39) 2,870,120 08/03/2004 Allied Van Lines, Inc. SIRVA & Design (Class 35, 36, 39) 2,870,120 08/03/2004 Allied Van Lines, Inc. SIRVA & Design (Class 35, 36, 39) 2,858,430 06/29/2004 Allied Van Lines, Inc. SIRVA & Design (Class 35, 36, 39) 2,858,430 06/29/2004 Allied Van Lines, Inc. SIRVA WORLDWIDE RELOCATION & 4,706,421 03/24/2015 MOVING Allied Van Lines, Inc. GLOBAL & DESIGN (CLASS 39) 897,127 08/18/1979 Global Van Lines, Inc. GLOBAL & DESIGN (CLASS 39) 897,127 08/18/1979 Global Van Lines, Inc. GLOBAL (CLASS 16) 1,119,228 05/29/1979 Global Van Lines, Inc. GLOBAL (CLASS 16) 1,119,228 05/29/1979 Global Van Lines, Inc. GLOBAL (CLASS 39) 86/924,303 03/01/2016 Global Van Lines, Inc. GLOBAL VAN LINES & Design (Class 35, 39) 87/130,781 08/08/2016 Global Van Lines, Inc. GLOBAL VAN LINES & Design (Class 35, 39) 87/130,781 08/08/2016 Global Van Lines, Inc. GLOBAL VAN LINES & Design (Class 35, 39) 87/130,781 08/08/2016 Global Van Lines, Inc. GLOBAL VAN LINES & Design (Class 35, 39) 87/130,781 08/08/2016 Global Van Lines, Inc. GLOBAL VAN LINES & Design (Class 35, 39) 87/130,781 08/08/2016 Global Van Lines, Inc. GLOBAL VAN LINES & Design (Class 35) 87/130,781 08/08/2016 Global Van Lines, Inc.	Allied Van Lines, Inc.		87/010,446	04/22/2016
Allied Van Lines, Inc. EXPRESS 1 (Stylized) 2,405,106 11/21/2000 11/21/2000 2,405,105 11/21/2000 11/21/2000 2,405,105 11/21/2000 11/21/2000 2,405,105 11/21/2000 11/21/2000 2,405,105 11/21/2000 2,405,105 11/21/2000 2,405,105 11/21/2000 2,405,105 11/21/2000 2,405,105 11/21/2000 2,405,105 2	Allied Van Lines, Inc.	ALLIED VAN LINES	515,823	09/27/1949
Allied Van Lines, Inc. EXPRESS 1 (Stylized) 2,405,105 11/21/2000 Allied Van Lines, Inc. EXTRA CARE PROTECTION 1,209,044 09/14/1982	Allied Van Lines, Inc.	CAMIS (Stylized)	1,558,363	09/26/1989
Allied Van Lines, Inc. EXTRA CARE PROTECTION 1,209,044 09/14/1982	Allied Van Lines, Inc.	EXPRESS 1	2,405,106	11/21/2000
Allied Van Lines, Inc. GLOBALCOM 3,250,687 06/12/2007	Allied Van Lines, Inc.	EXPRESS 1 (Stylized)	2,405,105	11/21/2000
Allied Van Lines, Inc. IMOVE.COM 3,585,186 03/10/2009 Allied Van Lines, Inc. QLAB 4,471,199 01/21/2014 Allied Van Lines, Inc. RELOGENIUS 4,182,782 07/31/2012 Allied Van Lines, Inc. SIRVA & Design 87/039,495 05/17/2016 Allied Van Lines, Inc. SIRVA & Design SIRVA & Design 87/039,495 05/17/2016 Allied Van Lines, Inc. SIRVA & Design (Solid Platinum) (Class 35, 3,301,871 10/02/2007 36,39) 2,870,120 08/03/2004 Allied Van Lines, Inc. SIRVA & Design (Class 35, 36, 39) 2,858,430 06/29/2004 Allied Van Lines, Inc. SIRVA (Class 35, 36, 39) 2,858,430 06/29/2004 Allied Van Lines, Inc. SIRVA WORLDWIDE RELOCATION & 4,706,421 03/24/2015 MOVING 4,706,421 MOVING 4,7	Allied Van Lines, Inc.	EXTRA CARE PROTECTION	1,209,044	09/14/1982
Allied Van Lines, Inc. QLAB 4,471,199 01/21/2014 Allied Van Lines, Inc. RELOGENIUS 4,182,782 07/31/2012 Allied Van Lines, Inc. SIRVA & Design 87/039,495 05/17/2016 Allied Van Lines, Inc. SIRVA & Design (Solid Platinum) (Class 35, 3,301,871 10/02/2007 36, 39) 2,870,120 08/03/2004 Allied Van Lines, Inc. SIRVA & Design (Class 35, 36, 39) 2,870,120 08/03/2004 Allied Van Lines, Inc. SIRVA & OSSIGN (Class 35, 36, 39) 2,870,120 08/03/2004 Allied Van Lines, Inc. SIRVA & WORLDWIDE RELOCATION & 4,706,421 03/24/2015 MOVING 4,7	Allied Van Lines, Inc.	GLOBALCOM	3,250,687	06/12/2007
Allied Van Lines, Inc. RELOGENIUS 4,182,782 07/31/2012	Allied Van Lines, Inc.	IMOVE.COM	3,585,186	03/10/2009
Allied Van Lines, Inc. SIRVA & Design S7/039,495 O5/17/2016	Allied Van Lines, Inc.	QLAB	4,471,199	01/21/2014
Allied Van Lines, Inc. SIRVA & Design (Solid Platimum) (Class 35, 3,301,871 10/02/2007 36, 39) 2,870,120 08/03/2004 Allied Van Lines, Inc. SIRVA & Design (Class 35, 36, 39) 2,858,430 06/29/2004 Allied Van Lines, Inc. SIRVA (Class 35, 36, 39) 2,858,430 06/29/2004 Allied Van Lines, Inc. SIRVA WORLDWIDE RELOCATION & 4,706,421 03/24/2015 MOVING Allied Van Lines, Inc. GLOBAL & DESIGN (CLASS 39) 897,127 08/18/1970 08/18/1970 08/103/2007 08/103/2007 08/18/1970 08/103/2007 08/18/1970 08/103/2007 08/18/1970 08/103/2007 08/18/1970 08/103/2007 08/18/1970 08/103/2007 08/18/1970 08/103/2007 08/18/1970 08/103/2007 08/18/1970 08/103/2007 08/18/1970 08/18	Allied Van Lines, Inc.	RELOGENIUS	4,182,782	07/31/2012
Allied Van Lines, Inc. SIRVA & Design (Solid Platimum) (Class 35, 3,301,871 10/02/2007 36, 39) 2,870,120 08/03/2004 Allied Van Lines, Inc. SIRVA & Design (Class 35, 36, 39) 2,858,430 06/29/2004 Allied Van Lines, Inc. SIRVA (Class 35, 36, 39) 2,858,430 06/29/2004 Allied Van Lines, Inc. SIRVA WORLDWIDE RELOCATION & 4,706,421 03/24/2015 MOVING Allied Van Lines, Inc. GLOBAL & DESIGN (CLASS 39) 897,127 08/18/1970 08/18/1970 08/103/2007 08/103/2007 08/18/1970 08/103/2007 08/18/1970 08/103/2007 08/18/1970 08/103/2007 08/18/1970 08/103/2007 08/18/1970 08/103/2007 08/18/1970 08/103/2007 08/18/1970 08/103/2007 08/18/1970 08/103/2007 08/18/1970 08/18	Allied Van Lines, Inc.	SIRVA & Design	87/039,495	05/17/2016
Allied Van Lines, Inc. SIRVA & Design (Class 35, 36, 39) 2,870,120 08/03/2004 Allied Van Lines, Inc. SIRVA (Class 35, 36, 39) 2,858,430 06/29/2004 Allied Van Lines, Inc. SIRVA WORLDWIDE RELOCATION & 4,706,421 03/24/2015 MOVING		SIRVA & Design (Solid Platinum) (Class 35,		
Allied Van Lines, Inc. SIRVA (Class 35, 36, 39) 2,858,430 06/29/2004 Allied Van Lines, Inc. SIRVA WORLDWIDE RELOCATION & 4,706,421 03/24/2015 MOVING	A44' 1 T 7 T ' T		2.070.120	00/02/2004
Allied Van Lines, Inc. SIRVA WORLDWIDE RELOCATION & 4,706,421 03/24/2015 MOVING		<u> </u>	/ /	
MOVING			/ /	
Global Van Lines, Inc. GLOBAL & DESIGN (CLASS 39) 897,127 08/18/1970	Allied Van Lines, Inc.		4,706,421	03/24/2015
Global Van Lines, Inc. GLOBAL (CLASS 16) 1,119,228 05/29/1979	Allied Van Lines, Inc.	TRIDENT	3,320,652	10/23/2007
Global Van Lines, Inc. GLOBAL (CLASS 39) 903,656 12/01/1970 Global Van Lines, Inc. GLOBAL VAN LINES & Design (Class 35, 39) 87/132,024 08/09/2016 39) Global Van Lines, Inc. GLOBAL VAN LINES & Design (Class 39) 86/924,303 03/01/2016 Global Van Lines, Inc. GLOBAL VAN LINES (Class 35, 39) 87/130,781 08/08/2016 North American Van Lines, Inc. ARROW DESIGN W/TWO CIRCLES 948,409 12/12/1972 Lines, Inc. (CONTAINERS) O6/08/1971 Lines, Inc. (TRANSPORTATION) DRIVER ROAD SERVICES & Design 4,140,924 05/15/2012 Lines, Inc. North American Van Lines, Inc. EPSILON LETTER & DESIGN 1,580,611 01/30/1990 Lines, Inc. North American Van Lines, Inc. HOME TOUCH! (Class 35) 3,533,666 11/18/2008 Lines, Inc. North American Van Lines, Inc. HOME TOUCH! (Class 9) 2,270,122 08/17/1999 Lines, Inc. North American Van Lines, Inc. HOME TOUCH! (Class 9) 2,230,958 03/09/1999 Lines, Inc. North American Van Lines, Inc. HOME-TO-HOME 2,230,958 03/09/1999 Lines, Inc. North American Van Lines, Inc. HOME-TO-HOME 2,230,958 03/09/1999 Lines, Inc. North American Van Lines, Inc. HOME-TO-HOME 2,230,958 03/09/1999 Lines, Inc. North American Van Lines, Inc. Lines	Global Van Lines, Inc.	GLOBAL & DESIGN (CLASS 39)	897,127	08/18/1970
Global Van Lines, Inc. GLOBAL VAN LINES & Design (Class 35, 39) 87/132,024 08/09/2016 39) Global Van Lines, Inc. GLOBAL VAN LINES & Design (Class 39) 86/924,303 03/01/2016 03/01/20	Global Van Lines, Inc.	GLOBAL (CLASS 16)	1,119,228	05/29/1979
Global Van Lines, Inc. GLOBAL VAN LINES & Design (Class 35, 39) 87/132,024 08/09/2016 39) Global Van Lines, Inc. GLOBAL VAN LINES & Design (Class 39) 86/924,303 03/01/2016 03/01/20	Global Van Lines, Inc.	GLOBAL (CLASS 39)	903,656	12/01/1970
Global Van Lines, Inc. GLOBAL VAN LINES & Design (Class 39) 86/924,303 03/01/2016	Global Van Lines, Inc.	GLOBAL VAN LINES & Design (Class 35,	87/132,024	08/09/2016
Global Van Lines, Inc. GLOBAL VAN LINES (Class 35, 39) 87/130,781 08/08/2016 North American Van Lines, Inc. (CONTAINERS) 948,409 12/12/1972 Lines, Inc. (CONTAINERS) 914,752 06/08/1971 Lines, Inc. (TRANSPORTATION) 05/15/2012 Lines, Inc. North American Van Lines, Inc. DRIVER ROAD SERVICES & Design 4,140,924 05/15/2012 Lines, Inc. North American Van Lines, Inc. Lines, Inc. 1,580,611 01/30/1990 Lines, Inc. North American Van Lines, Inc. HOME TOUCH! (Class 35) 3,533,666 11/18/2008 Lines, Inc. North American Van Lines, Inc. HOME TOUCH! (Class 9) 2,270,122 08/17/1999 Lines, Inc. North American Van Lines, Inc. HOME-TO-HOME 2,230,958 03/09/1999 Lines, Inc.	Global Van Lines Inc	/	86/924 303	03/01/2016
North American Van Lines, Inc. ARROW DESIGN W/TWO CIRCLES (CONTAINERS) 948,409 12/12/1972 North American Van Lines, Inc. ARROW DESIGN W/TWO CIRCLES (TRANSPORTATION) 914,752 06/08/1971 North American Van Lines, Inc. DRIVER ROAD SERVICES & Design (TRANSPORTATION) 4,140,924 05/15/2012 North American Van Lines, Inc. EPSILON LETTER & DESIGN (Class 35) 1,580,611 01/30/1990 North American Van Lines, Inc. HOME TOUCH! (Class 35) 3,533,666 11/18/2008 North American Van Lines, Inc. HOME TOUCH! (Class 9) 2,270,122 08/17/1999 Lines, Inc. North American Van Lines, Inc. HOME-TO-HOME 2,230,958 03/09/1999				
Lines, Inc. (CONTAINERS) North American Van Lines, Inc. ARROW DESIGN W/TWO CIRCLES (TRANSPORTATION) 914,752 06/08/1971 North American Van Lines, Inc. DRIVER ROAD SERVICES & Design 4,140,924 05/15/2012 North American Van Lines, Inc. EPSILON LETTER & DESIGN 1,580,611 01/30/1990 North American Van Lines, Inc. HOME TOUCH! (Class 35) 3,533,666 11/18/2008 North American Van Lines, Inc. HOME TOUCH! (Class 9) 2,270,122 08/17/1999 Lines, Inc. North American Van Lines, Inc. HOME-TO-HOME 2,230,958 03/09/1999				
North American Van Lines, Inc. ARROW DESIGN W/TWO CIRCLES (TRANSPORTATION) 914,752 06/08/1971 North American Van Lines, Inc. DRIVER ROAD SERVICES & Design 4,140,924 05/15/2012 North American Van Lines, Inc. EPSILON LETTER & DESIGN 1,580,611 01/30/1990 North American Van Lines, Inc. HOME TOUCH! (Class 35) 3,533,666 11/18/2008 North American Van Lines, Inc. HOME TOUCH! (Class 9) 2,270,122 08/17/1999 Lines, Inc. North American Van Lines, Inc. HOME-TO-HOME 2,230,958 03/09/1999 Lines, Inc. O3/09/1999 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00			710,107	12/12/17/2
Lines, Inc. (TRANSPORTATION) 4,140,924 05/15/2012 Lines, Inc. North American Van Lines, Inc. EPSILON LETTER & DESIGN 1,580,611 01/30/1990 North American Van Lines, Inc. HOME TOUCH! (Class 35) 3,533,666 11/18/2008 North American Van Lines, Inc. HOME TOUCH! (Class 9) 2,270,122 08/17/1999 Lines, Inc. North American Van Lines, Inc. 4,140,924 05/15/2012	<u> </u>	,	914 752	06/08/1971
North American Van Lines, Inc. DRIVER ROAD SERVICES & Design 4,140,924 05/15/2012 North American Van Lines, Inc. EPSILON LETTER & DESIGN 1,580,611 01/30/1990 North American Van Lines, Inc. HOME TOUCH! (Class 35) 3,533,666 11/18/2008 North American Van Lines, Inc. HOME TOUCH! (Class 9) 2,270,122 08/17/1999 Lines, Inc. North American Van Lines, Inc. HOME-TO-HOME 2,230,958 03/09/1999			714,732	00/00/17/1
Lines, Inc. Inc. North American Van Lines, Inc. EPSILON LETTER & DESIGN 1,580,611 01/30/1990 North American Van Lines, Inc. HOME TOUCH! (Class 35) 3,533,666 11/18/2008 North American Van Lines, Inc. HOME TOUCH! (Class 9) 2,270,122 08/17/1999 Lines, Inc. North American Van Lines, Inc. 40/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10/10			4 140 924	05/15/2012
North American Van Lines, Inc. EPSILON LETTER & DESIGN 1,580,611 01/30/1990 North American Van Lines, Inc. HOME TOUCH! (Class 35) 3,533,666 11/18/2008 North American Van Lines, Inc. HOME TOUCH! (Class 9) 2,270,122 08/17/1999 Lines, Inc. HOME-TO-HOME 2,230,958 03/09/1999 Lines, Inc. 03/09/1999		DIG VER ROAD SERVICES & Design	7,170,727	03/13/2012
Lines, Inc. HOME TOUCH! (Class 35) 3,533,666 11/18/2008 Lines, Inc. North American Van HOME TOUCH! (Class 9) 2,270,122 08/17/1999 Lines, Inc. North American Van HOME-TO-HOME 2,230,958 03/09/1999 Lines, Inc. 03/09/1999		EPSILON LETTER & DESIGN	1 580 611	01/30/1990
North American Van Lines, Inc. HOME TOUCH! (Class 35) 3,533,666 11/18/2008 North American Van Lines, Inc. HOME TOUCH! (Class 9) 2,270,122 08/17/1999 North American Van Lines, Inc. HOME-TO-HOME 2,230,958 03/09/1999		EI SILON ELI TEK & BESIGN	1,500,011	01/30/1770
Lines, Inc. HOME TOUCH! (Class 9) 2,270,122 08/17/1999 Lines, Inc. North American Van HOME-TO-HOME 2,230,958 03/09/1999 Lines, Inc. O3/09/1999 03/09/1999 03/09/1999		HOME TOUCH! (Class 35)	3 533 666	11/18/2008
North American Van Lines, Inc. HOME TOUCH! (Class 9) 2,270,122 08/17/1999 North American Van Lines, Inc. HOME-TO-HOME 2,230,958 03/09/1999		[1101.112 100 c11; (class 33)	3,333,000	11/10/2000
Lines, Inc. North American Van Lines, Inc. HOME-TO-HOME 2,230,958 03/09/1999		HOME TOUCH! (Class 9)	2 270 122	08/17/1999
North American Van Lines, Inc. 2,230,958 03/09/1999		1101/112 1 0 0 011. (Citibb 7)	2,270,122	00/1//17/7
Lines, Inc.		HOME-TO-HOME	2 230 958	03/09/1999
North American Van IF IT'S IMPORTANT TO YOU, IT'S 2,976,122 07/26/2005		TOTAL TO HOME		
	North American Van	IF IT'S IMPORTANT TO YOU, IT'S	2,976,122	07/26/2005

GRANTING PARTY	TRADEMARK	APP./REG NUMBER	FILING/REG DATE
Lines, Inc.	IMPORTANT TO US		
North American Van	NORTHAMERICAN TRAILER (BLACK &	87/010,413	04/22/2016
Lines, Inc.	WHITE)	<i></i>	
North American Van	NORTHAMERICAN TRAILER (COLOR)	87/010,425	04/22/2016
Lines, Inc.	, ,	·	
North American Van	NORTHAMERICAN	917,431	07/27/1971
Lines, Inc.		·	
North American Van	NORTHAMERICAN INTERNATIONAL &	1,310,419	12/18/1984
Lines, Inc.	DESIGN		
North American Van	NORTHAMERICAN VAN LINES &	915,264	06/15/1971
Lines, Inc.	DESIGN		
North American Van	PRICELOCK	3,291,833	9/11/2007
Lines, Inc.			
North American Van	PRICELOCK & DESIGN	3,288,883	09/04/2007
Lines, Inc.			
North American Van	UPGRADE YOUR MOVE TO: BUSINESS	3,923,739	02/22/2011
Lines, Inc.	CLASS		
North American Van	WORLDTRAC	1,714,226	09/08/1992
Lines, Inc.			
SIRVA Relocation LLC	BVO SUNSET	4,143,981	05/15/2012
SIRVA Relocation LLC	COREGUARD AV	3,948,386	04/19/2011
SIRVA Relocation LLC	FlexFee (Stylized) (Class 36)**	2,182,901	08/18/1998
SIRVA Relocation LLC	FLEXGUARD AV	3,948,385	04/19/2011
SIRVA Relocation LLC	GLOBAL CONNECTIONS	4,103,173	02/21/2012
SIRVA Relocation LLC	LUMP SUM XPRESS	4,496,247	03/11/2014
SIRVA Relocation LLC	RISKGUARD (Class 35 & 36)	3,488,637	08/19/2008
SIRVA Relocation LLC	RISKGUARD AVX (Class 35 & 36)	3,488,634	08/19/2008
SIRVA Relocation LLC	RISKGUARD BVX (Class 35 & 36)	3,488,635	08/19/2008
SIRVA Relocation LLC	SECUREGUARD AV	3,948,387	04/19/2011
SIRVA Relocation LLC	SELECTGUARD AV	3,986,259	06/28/2011
SIRVA Relocation LLC	SIRVA LSX	3,938,586	03/29/2011
SIRVA Relocation LLC	THE UNBUYOUT (Class 35 & 36)**	2,142,300	03/10/1998
SIRVA Relocation LLC	TOTAL RELOCATION ASSESSMENT	3,935,161	03/22/2011
	CALCULATOR (TRAC)		
SIRVA Relocation LLC	TRAC	3,958,654	05/10/2011
Smartbox Solutions, Inc.	SMARTBOX (Class 35, 39)	3,463,094	07/08/2008
Smartbox Solutions, Inc.	SMARTBOX A B & Design (Class 39)	2,864,385	07/20/2008
Smartbox Solutions, Inc.	SMARTBOX A B & Design (Class 35, 39)	3,463,097	07/20/2008

Exclusive Trademark License Agreements

- License Agreement between Allied Van Lines, Inc. and Adams Transport Co ApS
 Denmark
- 2. Franchise Agreement between SIRVA (Asia) Pte Ltd. and Ahjin Korea
- 3. Franchise Agreement between SIRVA (Asia) Pte. Ltd. and Circle Freight International (Bahrain) Co. WLL
- 4. Franchise Agreement between SIRVA (Asia) Pte. Ltd. and Executive International Movers (EIM) Co. Ltd Thailand
- 5. Franchise Agreement between SIRVA (Asia) S Pte. Ltd. and Five Star International Inc. Japan
- 6. License Agreement between Allied Van Lines and Majortrans Flytte Service AS, Norway
- 7. Franchise Agreement between Allied International N.A. Inc and Pickfords Removals (South Africa) Proprietary Limited
- 8. Franchise Agreement between Allied Pickfords Limited and PT Pacific Removindo Indonesia
- 9. Franchise Agreement between SIRVA (Asia) Pte Ltd and Quick Cargo; Khayat & Partners Egypt
- 10. Franchise Agreement between SIRVA S.R.O.. and Societate Comerciale Rilvan- Serv S.R.L. Romania
- 11. Franchise Agreement between Allied International S.A. and Spedimpex Iberica, S.A. Spain
- 12. Representative Agreement between Allied Pickfords Ltd. and Trademark Services International S.A. Italy
- 13. License Agreement between Allied Van Lines and Transeuro Desbordes Worldwide Relocation SAS France
- 14. Franchise Agreement between SIRVA (Asia) Pte Ltd. and Transworld International Van Lines Ltd Taiwan
- 15. License Agreement between Allied Van Lines, Inc. and Moving Services Group K Limited UK
- 16. Franchise Agreement between SIRVA (Asia) Pte Ltd and Harsha International Packers and Movers India

- 17. Franchise Agreement between SIRVA (Asia) Pte Ltd and Care Relocations India
- 18. Franchise Agreement between SIRVA (Asia) Pte Ltd and Far East Star Moving Services JSC Vietnam

RECORDED: 08/03/2018